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LIFE TABLE, SZOLNOK COUNTY, 1970

MALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation Pope]
Age as of in 1970 between dying between at exact between age x between age X of life Age aps‘
Jan.1.1970 age x and x+1 age of x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x Jan.
o
X P D q : | d L e X i
X X X X X X X
LIVE BIRTHS 3383 50 22
0 3474 92 0.02701 100000 2701 97974.2 67.84 - b
1 3520 14 0.00399 97299 388 97105.0 68.70 53 12
2 3267 2 0.00057 96911 €5 96883.5 67.97 sS4 1_‘}
3 3224 1 0.00031 $6856 30 96841.0 67.01 5c 28
4 2904 3 0.00102 96826 59 96776.5 66.03 56 28
5 3016 2 0.00071 96727 69 96692.5 65.09 57 27
6 3036 2 0.00046 96658 4y 96636.0 64,14 58 25
7 2863 0.00029 <6614 28 96600.0 63.17 59 25
8 3137 1 0.00021 96586 20 96576.0 62.19 60 25
9 3368 1 0.00021 96566 20 96556.0 61.20 61 26
10 3256 0.00029 96546 28 96532.0 60.21 62 24
11 3578 3 0.00042 €6518 41 96497.5 59.23 63 23
12 3776 1 0.00056 96477 54 96450.0 58. 25 64 20
13 4460 3 0.00065 96423 €3 96391.5 57.29 65 19
14 4566 3 0.00065 96360 63 96328.5 56.32 66 19
15 4365 2 0.00082 96297 79 96257.5 55. 36 67 20
16 3927 4 0.00098 <6218 9y 96171.0 S4.40 68 18
17 3314 5 0.00117 96124 112 96068.0 53.46 69 18
18 3452 6 0.00137 6012 132 95946.0 52.52 70 16
19 3691 6 0.00155 95880 149 95805.5 51.59 71 15
20 3553 6 0.00170 $5731 163 95649.5 50.67 92 14
21 3327 5 0.00181 95568 173 95481.5 49.75 73 12
22 3077 6 0.00190 95395 181 95304.5 48.84 74 11
23 2648 4 0.00198 95214 189 95119.5 47.93 7¢ 9
24 2593 1 0.00203 95025 193 94928.5 47.02 76 9
25 3198 7 0.00205 94832 194 94735.0 46.12 77 7
26 2990 7 0.00205 94638 194 94541.0 45.21 78 7
27 2951 11 0.00200 9444y 189 94349.5 44,30 79 6
28 2848 5 0.00195 94255 184 94163.0 43.39 80 P
29 2910 3 0.00190 94071 119 93981.5 42.47 81 5
30 2857 4 0.00188 93892 177 93803.5 41.55 82 4
31 2889 L) 0.00187 83715 175 93627.5 40.63 83 3
32 2754 11 0.00186 93540 174 93453.0 39.70 84 2
33 2727 6 0.00188 93366 176 93278.0 38.77 85
34 2792 6 0.00193 $3190 180 93100.0 37.84 86
5 2971 7 0.00206 93010 192 92914.0 36.92 87
36 2883 5 0.00226 $2818 210 92713.0 35.99 88
37 2947 6 0.00252 92608 233 92491.5 35.07 89
38 2957 7 0.00283 92375 261 92244.5 34. 15 90
39 3089 5 0.00317 92114 292 91968.0 33.25 91
40 2891 18 0.00355 91822 326 91659.0 32.35 92
41 2975 11 0.00398 91496 364 91314.0 31.46 93
42 2834 12 0.00449 91132 409 90927.5 30.58 9y
43 2953 21 0.00501 90723 455 90495.5 29.72 9s 10¢
uy 3079 17 0.00550 90268 496 90020.0 28.86 T3
45 2801 16 0.,00591 89772 531 89506.5 28.02 97
46 2841 12 0.00616 89241 550 88966.0 27.18 98
47 2711 19 0.00627 £€8691 556 88413.0 26.34
48 2657 14 0.00637 88135 561 87854.5 25.50
49 2513 19 0.00662 87574 580 87284.0 24.66 ') 21623




LIFE TABLE, SZOLNOK COUNTY, 1970 /continuation/

MALE
tion Population HNumber of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
fe Age as of in 1970 between dying between at exact betveen age x between age x of life
- X Jan,1.1970 age x and x+1 age of x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+¢1 at age x
o
X P D q 1 4 L e
b4 X X X X X X
50 2275 24 0.00715 86994 622 86683.0 23.81
51 1167 9 0.00799 €6372 690 86027.0 22.98
34 52 1262 11 0.00904 85682 775 85294.5 22.16
/0 s3 1253 15 0.01027 84907 872 84471.0 21.35
)7 54 1714 15 0.01162 84035 976 83547.0 20.56
)1 55 2506 28 0.01305 83059 1084 82517.0 19.79
)3 56 2693 31 0.01461 81975 1198 81376.0 19.04
)9 57 2783 52 0.01632 80777 1318 80118.0 18. 31
14 58 2503 48 0.01812 79459 1440 78739.0 17.59
17 59 2560 62 0.01994 78019 1556 772681.0 16.90
19 60 2588 45 0.02171 76463 1660 75633.0 16,22
20 61 2660 62 0.02323 74803 1738 73934.0 15.56
21 62 2460 64 0.02455 73065 1794 72168.0 14.91
23 63 2366 59 0.02596 71271 1850 70346.0 14.26
25 64 2012 62 0.02778 69421 1929 68456.5 13.61
29 65 1990 60 0.03030 67492 2045 66469.5 12,97
32 13 1975 6u 0.03363 €5447 2201 64346.5 12.30
36 67 2021 78 0.03757 63246 2376 62058.0 11.74
40 68 1859 85 0.04197 60870 2555 59592.5 11.16
46 69 1869 87 0.04664 58315 2720 56955.0 10.60
52 10 1690 92 0.05148 55595 2860 54165.0 10.07
59 7 1593 84 0.05621 £2735 2964 51253.0 9.57
67 72 1418 98 0.06106 49771 3039 48251.5 9.08
75 73 1273 86 0.06621 46732 3054 45185.0 8.60
84 74 1132 83 0.07190 43638 3138 42069.0 8. 14
93 78 944 78 0.07835 40500 3173 38913.5 7.69
02 76 900 78 0.09304 37327 3473 35590.5 7.26
12 77 780 89 0.09842 33854 3332 32188.0 6.90
21 78 763 70 0.10457 30522 3192 28926.0 6.55
. 30 79 600 69 0.11161 27330 3050 25805.0 6.20
.39 80 580 87 0.11964 24280 2905 22827.5 5.85
.47 81 522 72 0.12880 21375 27¢3 19998.5 5.51
.55 82 435 65 0.13928 18622 2593 17325.5 5.18
-63 83 338 58 0.15110 16029 2422 14818.0 4,85
.70 84 289 55 0.16456 13607 2239 12487.5 4. 54
.77 85 0.17980 11368 2004 10346.0 4.23
.84 86 0.19701 9324 1837 8405.5 3.94
-92 87 0.21639 7487 1620 6677.0 3.66
-99 88 0.23812 5867 1397 5168.5 3.40
.07 89 0.26241 4470 1173 3883.5 3.15
.15 90 0.28942 3297 9cy 2820.0 2.91
.25 91 0.31931 2343 748 1969.0 2.69
.35 92 0.35218 1595 562 1314.0 2.49
.46 93 0.38808 1033 401 832.5 2.30
.58 94 0.42696 632 270 897.0 2.12
.72 9% 1051 268 0.46870 362 170 277.0 1.96
. 86 96 . 0.51301 192 98 143.0 1.81
.02 97 0.55949 9y 53 67.5 1.66
.18 0.60755 41 25 28.5 1.51
. 38 0.65644 16 11 10.5 1.31
"22 E 0.70526 5 4y 3.0 1.00
}o b4
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00000
58276
<8186
98032
97937
97898
57875
57845
€7798
97736
<7668
$7605
97556
$7529
$7519
97513
97470
97425
97376
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$6362
96248
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95975
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9654
94438
94211
93961
93669
93320
$2909

Dea ths
between age Xx
and age x+1

Years lived
between age X
and age x+1

o

92707.0
98231.0
98109.0
97984.5
97917.5
9788€.5
97860.0
97821.5
97767.0
97702.0
97636.5
97580.5
97542.5
97524.0
97516.0
97491.5
97447.5
97400.5
97349.0
97293.0
97233.5
97171.5
97108.0
97044.0
96979.5
96914.0
96848.0
96782.0
96716.0
96649.0
96578.5
96500.5
96410.5
96305.0
96183.5
96047.0
95897.0
95734.5
95559.5
95373.0
95176.0
94970.5
94760.0
94546.0
9u4324.5
94086.0
93815.0
93494.5
93114.5
92675.5
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73.45
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61.25
60.25
59.28
58.30
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56.36
55.40
54.43
53.46
52.50
51.53
50.57
49.60
48.63
47.67
46.70
45.73
44.76
43,80
42.84
41.89
40.95
40.01
39.07
38. 14
37.21
36.28
35.36
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33.51
32.58
31.66
30,74
29.83
28.94
28.06
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LIFE TABLE, SZOLNOK COUNTY, 1970 /continuation/

FEMALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation

Age as of in 1970 between dying between at exact betveen age x between age x of life

Jan.1.1970 age x and x+1 age of x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
]

X P D q 1 d L e
X X X x X b ¢ X
50 2841 25 0.00550 92442 508 92188.0 27.20
51 1417 11 0.00572 91934 526 91671.0 26.35
52 1460 3 0.00576 1408 527 91144.5 25.49
53 1469 2 0.00576 s0881 523 90619.5 24.63
54 2078 11 0.00587 <0358 530 90093.0 23.72
58 3156 23 0.00625 89828 561 89547.5 22.91
56 3113 20 0.00687 £9267 613 88960.5 22.04
57 3330 18 0.00764 88654 677 88315.5 21.19
58 2889 23 0.00858 87977 755 87599.5 20.34
59 3020 31 0.00970 87222 846 86799.0 19.51
60 2995 35 0.01104 86376 954 85899.0 18.69
61 2885 40 0.01264 85422 1080 84882.0 17.89
62 2809 37 0.01449 84342 1222 83731.0 17.11
63 2579 40 0.01651 83120 1372 82434.0 16. 34
64 2268 37 0.01862 81748 1522 80987.0 15.60
65 2334 42 0.02078 80226 1664 79394.0 14.88
€€ 2326 58 0.02264 78562 1779 77672.5 14.17
67 2275 71 0.02435 76782 1870 75848.0 13.u48
68 2143 54 0.02625 74913 19€6 73930.0 12.79
69 2219 61 0.02869 72947 2093 71900.5 12. 11
70 1964 66 0.03203 70854 22¢€S 69719.5 11.43
" 1878 69 0.03624 68585 2486 67342.0 10.78
12 1796 79 0.04110 €6099 2717 64740.5 10. 15
73 1732 74 0.04663 €3382 2956 61904.0 9.54
T4 1543 86 0.05285 60426 3194 58829,0 8.96
B 1343 76 0.05978 57232 3421 55521.5 8.40
76 1294 87 0.07430 53811 3998 51812.0 7.87
17 1223 111 0.08083 49813 4026 47800.0 T.42
78 999 96 0.08816 45787 4037 43768.5 6.99
79 835 71 0.09638 417s0 4024 39738.0 6.57
80 795 104 0.10560 37726 3984 35734.0 6.16
81 7199 91 0.11591 33742 3911 31786.5 5417
663 88 0.12744 29831 3802 27930.0 5.40
543 90 0.14031 26029 3652 24203.0 5.04
487 81 0.15464 22377 34¢0 20647.0 4.70
0.17057 18917 3227 17303.5 4.37
0.18824 15690 29€3 14213.5 4.07
0.20777 12737 2646 11414.0 3.78
0.22932 10091 2314 8934.0 3.51
0.25299 7777 1968 6793.0 3425
0.27891 5809 1620 4999,0 3.01
0.30715 4189 1287 3545.5 2.79
0.33778 2902 980 2412.0 2.59
0.37081 1922 713 15655 2.40
0.40620 1209 491 963.5 2.22
1588 374 0.44387 718 319 558.5 2.06
0.48361 399 193 302.5 1.91
0.52517 206 108 152.0 1.76
0.56819 98 56 70.0 1.59
0.61218 42 26 29.0 1.38
0.65659 16 11 10.5 1.00
228049 2540




